

## **PROMULGATION**

## BY-LAWS CA29 0076 AND CA29 0001-2

NOTICE is given that the following by-laws were adopted at the regular sitting of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro council held on May 5, 2014 and are deposited at the Borough Office, 13665, boulevard de Pierrefonds for the information of all interested persons.

## **BY-LAW CA29 0076**

By-law on the occupancy of the public domain concerning bus shelters, adopted by resolution number CA14 29 0160.

## **BY-LAW CA29 0001-2**

By-law modifying by-law CA29 0001 concerning the delegation of powers to officers and employees to designate the officers in charge of the application of the by-law on the occupancy of the public domain concerning bus shelters, adopted by resolution number CA14 29 0161.

These by-laws become effective on the day of their publication and are available for consultation at the Secretary of the Borough's office during opening hours as well as on the Borough's website at the following e-mail address: ville.montreal.qc.ca/pierrefonds-roxboro.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO this fourteenth day of the month of May of the year two thousand fourteen.

Suzanne Corbeil, Attorney Director of the Borough Office and Secretary of the Borough

/sr